

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12315 OF 2018

Krishna Alias Malati Madhukar Desai (decd)Petitioner
Through Lrs.

V/S

Sunanda Ganpat Vichare (decd) Through Lrs.Respondent

None For Petitioner

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 28th June, 2019

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

None for petitioner, place the matter on as per CMIS date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)