

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12315 OF 2018

Krishna Alias Malati Madhukar Desai (decd) ....Petitioner  
Through Lrs.

V/S

Sunanda Ganpat Vichare (decd) Through Lrs. ....Respondent

C.G.Gavanekar i/by S M Kazi For Petitioner  
Dadhichi Sharadchandra Mhaispurkar Resp No.3

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 18th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Await Service. Stand over to 11/03/2020.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**