



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12315 OF 2018**

Krishna Alias Malati Madhukar Desai
(decd) Through Lrs. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sunanda Ganpat Vichare (decd)
Through Lrs. ... Respondent

Mr. C. G. Gavanekar, Mr. Rohit Parab i/b. Mr. S. M. Kazi for
the petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Mhaisparkar, Mr. R. S. Patil for the respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Notice for final disposal of the writ petition is served upon all the respondents.
2. List the writ petition for final disposal at the admission stage on 26th March 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption "for final disposal at the admission stage".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

